016335

017782

242154

021765

078479

037786

071604

267763

013124

022618

142111

182908

162799

163329

178270

081452

004450

056440

028449

214761

260321

189979

314577

181957

111842

027495

081951
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Nom

MANENTI Christophe
MOREAU Sylvain
BIANCARDI Roberto
SALSAC Bruno
PELLEGRY Laurent
DE GUELTZL Bertrand
DONNAT Dominique
PELLEGRY Thomas
HUE Thierry

STRUYS Jean-Marie
SOMAT Jean
TAILLARDAT Pascal
TAILLARDAT Simon
GARIN Philippe
PEYRE Aymar
MONTUS Lionel
BONNET Jean-Yves
COUVERTIER Laurent
LIBBRECHT Franck
GAUTHIER Jean
BERTIN Richard
FRAIZ Patrick
MARTIN Michaél
FORCHINI Laurine
BARRAUD Patrick
RAPHANEL Laurent
MARTIGNONI Philippe

manche participée

Club

MC Caussadais

Enduro Club de Verriéres
Enduro Club de Verriéres
MC Caussadais

MC Aix en Provence

Retro Enduro Club de France
Activbike

MC Aix en Provence

MC Pierrefitte en Cinglais
Flandre Moto Verte

Retro Enduro Club de France
Team Saint Yorre Motos
Team Saint Yorre Motos
Retro Enduro Club de France
Moto Trial de Caisnes 60
Amicale Moto Saintaise

MC Privadois

Club 14

MC de la Vallée de I'Oise
Rétro Enduro Club de France
MC Baleer Bro

MC des Puys

MC des Portes d'Auvergne
Enduro Club de Verriéres
Team Saint Yorre Motos
Racing Tout Terrain

Trial Club d'Entrecasteaux

Machine

Portal
Yamaha
Hva
Portal
Yamaha
Portal
Swm
Yamaha
Maico
Sachs
Laverda
Ossa
Yamaha
Fantic
Hva
Yamaha
Husqvarna
Swm
Ossa
Swm
Hercules
Maico
Ktm
Yamaha
Maico
Ossa
Fantic

Total

120
81
67
66
57
55
48
47
43
29
27
26
25
15
12
10
10
09
08
08
08
07
07
07
06
04
02

N-1

Total

ISSOIRE

11/03
25
16
06
11
08
20
13
00
07
09
01
05
00
04
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
00
00
02

CHATEAUNEUF

25/03
25
20
00
16
00
11
00
00
13
00
08
00
00
00
00
10
00
09
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

VILLEFRANCHE
ROUERGUE
29/04

20
09
16
10
13
00
08
11
07
00
05
06
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
04
00
00
00

CHAMPAGNAT

12/05
25
13
09
10
00
03
11
00
16
20
05
00
00
00
07
00
00
00
00
08
02
00
00
01
06
04
00

CHAMBLES

15/07
00
13
20
10
25
08
11
16
00
00
06
09
00
07
05
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
04
02
00
00
00

LOUIGNAC

26/08
25
10
16
09
11
13
05
20
00
00
02
06
00
04
00
00
00
00
08
00
03
07
00
00
00
00
00

PONT DE
SALARS
09/09



